the orderly progress of the work, and Contractor shall be entitled to rely upon the accuracy and completeness
of such information. The Department's Project Manager shall act on its behalf with respect to this
Agreement.

Article 4. Compensation The Department shall pay Contractor for all fees and expenses in an amount not

to exceed Eighty Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Nine dollars and Twenty Cents. ($82,279.20).
Contractor shall submit an invoice to the Department upon the completion of the Services described in

Article 1. The invoice shall be sent to: Jessica Goodman, City of Bloomington Public Works, 401 N.
Morton, Suite 120, Bloomington, Indiana 47404.